

DATE: 10/27/2005

Declaration of Software Modification

Timco Engineering, Inc. 849 NW State Road 45 P.O. Box 370 Newberry, Florida 32669

ID: K9L3003

To Whom It May Concern:

Skytech II Inc., in accordance with Part 15.231(e), hereby declare that Skytech II Inc. will modify the software to make sure the device will not transmit any signal within 10 seconds even if the operator activates or presses the button.

In Addition, Skytech II Inc. declares that the soft modification will be finished before marketing.

Applicant: Skytech II, Inc.

By: Wei Chang Isuch

Wei-Cheng, Hsueh

Title: Electronic Engineer